Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

 ● Space-Saving TDFN or SOT23 Packages
 ● Lead-Free Version Available (TDFN Package)
Ordering Information is continued at end of data sheet.
19-1841; Rev 7; 6/16
*For device options, see Selector Guide at end of data sheet.
Requires special solder temperature profile described in the
Absolute Maximum Ratings section.
**EP = Exposed pad.
# Indicates an RoHS-compliant part
Ordering Information
Pin Configuration Typical Operating Circuit
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX6625PMUT* -55°C to +125°C 6 SOT23
MAX6625RMUT* -55°C to +125°C 6 SOT23
MAX6625PMTT* -55°C to +125°C 6 TDFN-EP**
MAX6625RMTT* -55°C to +125°C 6 TDFN-EP**
MAX6626PMUT* -55°C to +125°C 6 SOT23
MAX6626RMUT* -55°C to +125°C 6 SOT23
MAX6626PMTT* -55°C to +125°C 6 TDFN-EP**
MAX6626RMTT* -55°C to +125°C 6 TDFN-EP**
GND
OT
**EP = EXPOSED PAD
SCL
1
+
6 VS
5 ADD
SDA
MAX6625
MAX6626
SOT236
TDFN-EP**
TOP VIEW
2
3 4
4
6
VS
0.1µF
1
MAX6625
MAX6626
3
SCL
TO I2C
MASTER
10kΩ
(OMIT FOR MAX6625R
AND MAX6626R)
SDA
5 2
1kΩ 1kΩ
OT OUTPUT
MAX6625/MAX6626 9-Bit/12-Bit Temperature Sensors with
I2C-Compatible Serial Interface in a SOT23
VS to GND ...............................................................-0.3V to +6V
OT, SCL, SDA to GND ............................................-0.3V to +6V
ADD to GND ................................................-0.3V to (VS + 0.3V)

6 SOT23 U6FH-6*** 21-0058 90-0175
6 TDFN-EP T633-1 21-0137 90-0058
Ordering Information(continued)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX6625RMUT#G16 -55°C to +125°C 6  SOT23
MAX6625PMUT#G16 -55°C to +125°C 6  SOT23
MAX6625RMUT#TG16 -55°C to +125°C 6  SOT23
MAX6625PMUT#TG16 -55°C to +125°C 6  SOT23
MAX6626PMUT#G16 -55°C to +125°C 6  SOT23
MAX6626RMUT#G16 -55°C to +125°C 6  SOT23
MAX6626PMUT#TG16 -55°C to +125°C 6  SOT23
MAX6626RMUT#TG16 -55°C to +125°C 6  SOT23
MAX6625/MAX6626 9-Bit/12-Bit Temperature Sensors with
I2C-Compatible Serial Interface in a SOT23
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 13
Revision History
REVISION